
             

   
Project CB007.1.11.207 "Development of competitive tourist attractions for year-round festival tourism that 

contributes to the diversification tourist products in the Vidin – Zajecar region” concerning the Interreg IPA 

Cross-border Programme Bulgaria- Serbia” 

 

The project is co-funded by EU through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Serbia Programme 

 

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: Supply of equipment for music orchestras in Vidin within project CB007.1.11.207 

Location: Town of Vidin, Municipality of Vidin, District of Vidin 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Competitive negotiated tender for supply  

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

Publication reference:  CB007.1.11.207 – PP2 – Supply 2 

Date: 26.01.2018  

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: CB007.1.11.207 – PP2 – Supply 2 

Contract value: 77920.00 BGN VAT excl. and 93504.00 BGN VAT incl. 

5. Date of award of the contract 

31.07.2018 

6. Number of tenders received 

2 (two) tenders 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

A.I. COMPUTERS LTD. 

38, Knyaz Dondukov Blvd., 1000 Sofia, Bulgaria 

8. Duration of contract 

60 days of receiving Administrative and commencement order 

9. Contracting Authority  

MUNICIPALITY OF VIDIN 

2 Bdintsi Sqr., 3700 Town of Vidin, Vidin District, Bulgaria 



             

   
Project CB007.1.11.207 "Development of competitive tourist attractions for year-round festival tourism that 

contributes to the diversification tourist products in the Vidin – Zajecar region” concerning the Interreg IPA 

Cross-border Programme Bulgaria- Serbia” 

 

The project is co-funded by EU through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Serbia Programme 

 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II) – IPA 

II Regulation. 

Chapter 3 of Title II of Part Two of Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 on the rules of 

application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union. In accordance with 

Art. 45(1) of Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014. 

 


